

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No. 191 of 2023
Ref: WP (C) No. 501 of 2023

R.K. Noren Singh

Applicant

Vs.

Yumnam Bihari Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31.07.2023.

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Ksh. Harichhaya, learned counsel appearing for the applicant.

Issue notice, returnable within 1 (one) week.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel assisting Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy Government Advocate entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 2 & 3, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 07.08.2023.

In the meantime, respondents are at liberty to file objection, if so advised.

JUDGE

Sapana